OCT 16 2006

10.16.05



10-20-2006

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## TRADEMAR3324691

I RADEWARKS 3771.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lalita Adsavavichairot	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No  Name: Zenith Energy International Corp., Ltd.
✓ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Thailand   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) October 30, 2003   ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 26 Soi Ruamrudee Ploehchit Road  City: Lumpini, Patumwan, Bangkok  State:  Country: Thailand Zip: 10330  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Ltd. Corporation Citizenship Thailand  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,243,649; 2,362,762; 2,909,299; 2,994,247  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Anthony F. Matheny	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP  Street Address: P.O. Box 61389	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 15.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Houston  State: Texas  Phone Number: 713-221-1120  Fax Number: 713-221-2173  Email Address: anthony,matheny@bollb.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number _50-0259  Authorized User Name _Anthony Matheny
9. Signature:  Signature  40.00 Bettoon F. Matheny  75. Walke of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0207

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Lalita Adsavavichairot and Zenith Energy International Corp. Ltd. as of October 30, 2003.

WHEREAS, Lalita Adsavavichairot, an individual residing at 52 MOO 6, Tambonpao, Amphor, Maewang Chiang Mai, Thailand is the owner of the trademarks, and registrations therefore, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Zenith Energy International Corp. Ltd., a corporation of Thailand located and doing business at 26 Soi Ruamrudee Ploehchit Road, Lumpini, Patumwan, Bangkok, Thailand 10330, has succeeded to the business, assets, and goodwill of Lalita Adsavavichairot associated with the Trademarks therefor, pursuant to a purchase and assignment thereof from Lalita Adsavavichairot.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lalita Adsavavichairot does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Zenith Energy International Corp., Ltd., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used.

Lalita Adsavavichairo

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,243,649 for X-PAND
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,362,762 for BANDOR
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,909,299 for WE MAKE PIPELINE ENERGY SAVINGS AFFORDABLE!
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,994,247 for HIPR

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0209